K. K. SHAILAJA TEACHER
[C.P.I.(M) - KUTHUPARAMBA ]

Minister for Health & Social Justice

Daughter of Shri K. Kundan and Smt. K. K. Shantha; born at Mattannoor,
Kannur on 20th November 1956; B.Sc., B.Ed.; Teacher.

Entered politics through S.F.I.; Was State Secretary of Democratic
Women's Association.

Now Member, Central Committee, C.P.1.(M); National Joint Secretary,
All India Democratic Women's Association and Chief Editor, 'Sthree
Shabdam' monthly.

Previously elected to KL A in 1996 and 2006.

Languages known : Malayalam and English
Husband : Shri K. Bhaskaran Master
Children : Two sons

Travels Abroad : China, Sri Lanka

Hobby : Reading

Recreation : Listening Music, Watching films
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Literary Activities

Permanent Address

E-mail
Telephone Numbers
Residence

Office

Mobile

Voting Results
Electorate
Votes Polled

Smt. K. K. Shailaja Teacher
[(CPI(M)]

Shri K. P. Mohanan [Janata Dal :
(United)]

Shri Sadanandan Master (B.J.P.):

Author of

(1) ooyad aid@m@omage mi©i
rOBZanQIgo

(2)“oeaim - @S0, EIHSIWo
&0Yaleud”

Arathy,
Pazhassi, Uruvachal P.O.,
Mattannur, Kannur- 670 702

shailajateacher@gmail.com

0471- 2721272
0471- 2327876
0471-2327976
9447982200
7034430000

1,80,683
1,46,038
67,013

54,722

20,787
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