

## K. K. SHAILAJA TEACHER [C. P. I.(M) – KUTHUPARAMBA]

## Minister for Health & Social Justice

Daughter of Shri K. Kundan and Smt. K. K. Shantha; born at Mattannoor, Kannur on 20th November 1956; B.Sc., B.Ed.; Teacher.

Entered politics through S.F.I.; Was State Secretary of Democratic Women's Association.

Now Member, Central Committee, C.P.I.(M); National Joint Secretary, All India Democratic Women's Association and Chief Editor, 'Sthree Shabdam' monthly.

Previously elected to KLA in 1996 and 2006.

Languages known	: Malayalam and English
Husband	: Shri K. Bhaskaran Master
Children	: Two sons
Travels Abroad	: China, Sri Lanka
Hobby	: Reading
Recreation	: Listening Music, Watching films



Literary Activities	:	Author of
		(1)ഇന്ത്യൻ വർത്തമാനവും സ്ത്രീ സമൂഹവും
		(2)"ചൈന - രാഷ്ട്രം, രാഷ്ട്രീയം കാഴ്ചകൾ"
Permanent Address	:	Arathy, Pazhassi, Uruvachal P.O., Mattannur, Kannur- 670 702
E-mail	:	shailajateacher@gmail.com
<b>Telephone Numbers</b>		
Residence	:	0471- 2721272
Office	:	0471-2327876
		0471-2327976
Mobile	:	9447982200
		7034430000
Voting Results		
Electorate	:	1,80,683
Votes Polled	:	1,46,038
Smt. K. K. Shailaja Teacher [(CPI (M)]	:	67,013
Shri K. P. Mohanan [Janata Dal (United)]	1:	54,722
Shri Sadanandan Master (B.J.P.	.):	20,787

259